
 

Date: 2nd July 2024 

NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata 
NOTICE 

Commencement of Odd Semester Classes 2024 
 

Dear Students,  

Please be informed that the commencement of classes for Odd Semester 2024 (Sem. 3 of UG/PG 

and above batches of UG) shall be with effect from 22nd July 2024.  

The continuous evaluations and University examinations shall be held as per the MAKAUT 

Academic Calendar 2024-25.  

It will be important to maintain at least 75% attendance to earn eligibility for each of the 

CAs/PCAs and thereafter for the University Exams. That is why attend your classes regularly.  

For your Batch routine, subject-wise lesson plans, and materials you may refer to Digiicampus. As 

a recommended practice from the ensuing Semester, all such internal communications shall be 

going through Digiicampus only. No Whatsapp communications will be made.  

PLEASE NOTE:  You have to register for the NSHM Odd Semester 2024 (after no fee dues 

and after submission of Even Sem 2024 feedback by 7th July). Thereafter, enrol for the MAKAUT 

Odd Semester 2024 as per the information and details that will be provided to you in advance.   

The Students’ Holiday list (Odd Sem. 2024) is provided below for your adherence.  

ODD SEMESTER 2024 HOLIDAYS FOR NSHM STUDENTS 

Holiday Date Day 

Raksha Bandhan 19th August  Monday 

Janmashtami 26th August  Monday 

MIlad-un-Nabi 16th September  Monday 

Gandhi Jayanti/ Mahalaya 2nd October Wednesday 

Durga Puja 9th – to – 16th October Wednesday to Wednesday  

Kali Puja 31st October  Thursday 

Bhai Phonta/Bhai Dooj 4th November Monday 

Chhat Puja 8th November  Friday 

Guru Nanak Jayanti 15th November Friday 

Christmas Day 25th December  Wednesday  
 

Thank you and regards, 
On behalf of NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata (Academics)  

 

Prof. Krishnendu Sarkar 


